BROKEN ARROW Application for

Where opportunity lives Contractual Changes

Contract Change Order # 1

Copr o Public Contract Engineering and Construction Department

485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012
Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

ST1921

Monday, April 27, 2020

Project Name: Detroit St. 3rd to 9th Street Rehabilitation Project Number:
Project Location: Detroit Street Date of Application:
Contractor: Cherokee Pride Construction Submitted By:

Harlan Y.

Summary of Change in Scope of Work

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:

As directed by The City of Broken Arrow and agreed upon by the contractor, the contractor shall construct the Detroit Street 1rst to 3rd
street rehabilitation project ST1947 as part of the current project. The attached plans shall be incorporated into the project contract
documents accordingly as a continuation of the base contract. The associated line items within ST1947 and ST1921 shall be paid out as
line item over-runs authorized by this change order. The below "Authorized Over-runs" are supported by the attached Quantity
Adjustment breakdown and correlate to the ST1947 additional values. The below noted line items with ST1947 are not applicable to line
item overruns and shall be change ordered into the contract documents accordingly. The below costs are inclusive of all materials, labor,

and applicable markups such to provide a complete in place project.

Change in Contractual Project Time:
1) The ST1947 Shall be completed in 90 calendar days

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: 1 Yes 0 No [¥] Other: ST1947 Plans & Quantity Adjustment
Work Order Quantities

ﬁtem# l(Spec) |Item Description | Units | Price | Quantity | Total Amount]
COI-1 NA Authorized Over-runs NA §  214,379.00 1 S 214.379.00
Col1-2 ST1947 Type A Salvaged Topsoil LS $ 5.000.00 1 5,000.00
CO1-3 ST1947 Removal of Existing Sidewalk SY $ 10.00 156 1.560.00
COl-4 ST1947 M obilization LS $ 25,000.00 1 S 25,000.00
COl-5 ST1947 Construction Staking Level I LS $ 3.000.00 1 $ 3,000.00
COl1-6 S§T1947 Construction Traffic Control LS S 6,000.00 1 S 6.000.00

Total Change Cost:

Page 1 of 2

254.939.00



Crry of

Where opportunity lives

\) BROKEN ARROW

Engineering and Construction Department
485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012
Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

Public Contract
Application for
Contractual Changes

Summary of Project Costs
Total Previous Change Orders: _$ - Original Contract Amount: S 517.733.50
Current Change Order:  $ 254,939.00 Amended Contract Amount: $ 772,672.50
Total Cost of Change Orders: $ 254,939.00 Percent Change in Contract: 67.01%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: $ 40,560.00 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 7.83%
Change Order Authorization
Change Order # 1 in the sumof: 8§ 254,939.00 has been reviewed by all parties and js recommended for approval by:

Contractor Submitting Change Order:
Construction Division Manager:
Director of Engineering & Construction:
Assistant City Manager - Operations:

City Manager:

C/QI‘;).i e ﬁ\ QIL

Timothy S Robins, PE

Sigaﬂm -

Name ~ ‘/7 Date
Ethan Edwards, PE %%’74 29 /2020
Name Signature Date
Kenneth D Schwab, PE ){Mh D. &E e 4-20-20
Name = Signature Date
Michael Spurgeon
Name Signature Date

This Change is Executed Through:

[J This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances

This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on :

or
Tuesday, May 5, 2020

Page 2 of 2



S$T1921 Detroit 3rd to 9th Street Rehab
CHange Order #1 Quantity Adjustment

Amended Quantity Report For Change Order #1

Original Bid Additional Values for
Item# (Spec) _ |Ttem Units Price Quantity Changes Revised Project Costs
1 SP-9 ?éop%{gr:j{&%%gms PIPE SDR 35, (PVC) LF $70.00 483 $ 33,810.00
2 SP-10 {UNCLASSIFTED EXCAVATION CcYy $15.00 803 255 $ 15,870.00
3 §P-10 |TYPE A-SALVAGED TOPSOIL LS $20,000.00 1 $ 20,000.00
4 SP-11 [TEMPORARY SILT FENCE LF $10.00 100 1132 H 12,320,00
5 §P-12 [TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION EA $250.00 2 $ 500.00
6 SP-13 ITEMPORARY FIBER LOG LF $10.00 110 225 S 3,350.00
7 SP-14 {SOLID SLAB SOD SY $0.50 34686 1828 $ 18,257.00
8 SP-14 |AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A (64 $60.00 10 5 $ 900.00
9 SP-15 |SUPERPAVE, TYPE 84 (PG 64-22 OK), INSOLUBLE TON $95.00 906 460 $ 129,770.00
w0 | ses ;gf.‘:m:fc’;)m 53 (PG 64-22 OK) (FULL TON $225.00 60 53 $ 25,425.00
i1 SP-16 |1" COLD MILL PAVEMENT SY $2.50 5395 2640 $ 20,087.50
2 | srae [ DEPTHT CC CONCRETE PATCHING sv 520000 2 5 |5 s
13 SP-16 |CLASS A CONCRETE cYy $500.00 22.2 56 $ 39,100.00
14 SP-16 JREINFORCING STEEL LB $3.00 1186 S 3,558.00
15 SP-16 |4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY $65.00 1107 634 $ 113,165.00
16 SP-17 |6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY Sy $60.00 999 369 $ 82,080.00
17 SP-17 |TACTILE WARNING DEVICE-NEW SF $5.00 130 70 $ 1,000.00
18 SP-18 [MANHOLE (4' DIAMETER) EA $4,500.00 1 $ 4,500.00
19 SP-18 |[MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE EA $500.00 4 1 $ 2,500.00
20 SP-19 |VALVE BOX ADJUST TO GRADE EA $200.00 3 6 $ 2,800.00
2| SP15 |1 RORTED FOLYFROPYLEN P CF) i $60.00 505 e |5 ess00
22 SP-20 |REMOVAL OF EXISTING DRTVEWAYS Sy $10.00 501 307 $ 8,080.00
23 SP-21 |REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERTS LF $5.00 557 89 $ 3,230.00
24 SP-22 |REMOVAL OF TREE EA $2,000.00 1 6 S 14,000.00
25 SP-23 [REMOVAL OF 8" SANITARY SEWER LF $10.00 483 $ 4,830.00
26 SP-24 |REMOVE AND RESET MATLBOXES EA $200.00 34 19 $ 10,600.00
27 SP-25 |MOBILIZATION LS $35,000.00 1 S 35,000.00
28 SP-26 |CONSTRUCTION STAKING LEVEL It LS $3,000.00 1 $ 3,000.00
29 SP-27 |REMOVE AND RESET LIGHT POLE EA $1,000.00 2 2 $ 4,000.00
30 S§P-28 |REMOVE AND RESET SIGNS EA $100.00 15 5 $ 2,000.00
31 8P-29 |CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL LS $6,000.00 1 $ 6,000.00
32 SP-30 |TYPE'B' ADA RAMPS EA $750.00 13 7 $ 15,000.00
33 SP-31 JOWNERS ALLOWANCE LS $25,000.00 1 S 25,000.00
Total Amended Budget] $ 732,112.50




